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Shaheen Insurance Company Ltd. (SICL) is a group company of Shaheen Foundation, PAF which owns major 
shareholding of the Company. Shaheen Insurance was incorporated in 1995 as a public limited company, 
listed with Pakistan Stock Exchange (PSX) and also registered with the Central Depository Company of 
Pakistan (CDC). The shares of the Company are quoted and traded on PSX.

Shaheen Insurance is one of the most reputable and brightest names in the insurance sector. Its sustained 
growth over the years has secured it a prominent place among the reputed insurers of Pakistan. SICL also 
commenced Takaful operations in 2018 through its Window Takaful Operations (WTO) under the guidelines 
of Shariah Board having vast experience and knowledge about Islamic Banking, Finance & Takaful.

Shaheen Insurance underwrites all classes of general insurance & general takaful. The Company provides 
a full range of insurance services through its branch network spread across Pakistan to meet the needs of 
business fraternity, banks, financial institutions, corporate, commercial and individual clients. Our product 
portfolio includes;

• Fire and Property Damage
• Marine, Aviation and Transport
• Motor Vehicles (Personal & Commercial)
• Health
• Miscellaneous Classes
• Window Takaful Operations (full range of takaful products)

The Company’s financial results are consistently improving; Authorized Capital of the Company is Rs 1.00 
billion, which is being raised to Rs 2.50 billion. Paid-Up Capital will grow to Rs 806.25 million after approval of 
Bonus Share @ 25%. Shareholder’s Equity has also grown to Rs 1.044 billion as at March 31, 2025. Strong 
backing of sponsors, capital base, prudent underwriting, efficient claims management, strong reinsurance 
& retakaful arrangements and sound financial position place Shaheen Insurance at par with any quality 
insurer in Pakistan.

In addition, rating of the Company was reaffirmed to “A+” with ‘Stable’ outlook by PACRA which denotes 
“Strong capacity to meet policy holders and contractual obligations. Risk factors are low, and the impact of 
any adverse business and economic factors is expected to be small.”

Shaheen Insurance has excellent reinsurance & retakaful treaty arrangements with sound & well reputed 
international reinsurers. Besides treaty backup, the Company has back to back arrangements with foreign 
and domestic “A” rated insurers, reinsurers and world renowned brokers for placements of large and 
specialized risks abroad, and also locally on facultative basis.

The Company is managed by a team of professionals who are fully equipped with technical and 
managerial skills for smooth operations for both traditional and specialized insurance & takaful covers.

Shaheen Insurance is fully geared up to take on challenges with a vision to play its role in the development 
of insurance industry, country’s economy and to be recognized as one of the most professional, preferred 
and reputed insurance Company of Pakistan.

COMPANY
PROFILE
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Shaheen Insurance underwrites all classes of General Insurance and enjoys excellent 
reputation. Apart from Conventional Insurance Shaheen Insurance has also commenced its 
Takaful operations in 2018

Our Services

Shaheen Insurance commenced its general 
insurance business in 1995 and it underwrites all 
classes of traditional and non-traditional lines. 

Shaheen Insurance offering a wide range of 
covers such as Fire & Property, Marine Cargo, 
Motor Vehicles (Commercial & Private), Personal 
Accident, Money Insurance, Burglary & Liability 
(Public & Product) and Workmen Compensation 
while non-traditional covers such as 
Engineering Risks (MBD, CAR, EAR), Aviation 
Insurance, Terrorism, Bonds, Health and Travel 
Insurance are also being offered.

Takaful is an Islamic from of Insurance based on 
principle of cooperation mutual assistance shared 
responsibility and is growing steadily. Shaheen 
Insurance commenced its Window Takaful 
Operations in April 2018 under the guidance of 
renowned, qualified and certified Sharia Board. 

Shaheen Takaful is offering a wide range of Sharia 
Compliant Takaful Products such as Fire & Property 
Takaful, Marine Cargo Takaful, Motor Takaful 
(Private / Commercial Vehicles), Engineering 
Takaful, Terrorism & Political Violence Takaful, 
Miscellaneous Accident Takaful, Health Takaful 
and Travel Takaful.

General Insurance (Conventional) General Takaful (Islamic) 



The Shareholders 
Shaheen Insurance Company Limited,

The Directors of the Company are pleased to present Quarterly Report along with financial statements 
(unaudited) for the first quarter ended March 31, 2025. 

During the period under review, Pakistan's economy showed signs of both improvement and navigating 
through challenges. Fiscal consolidation measures led to a reduction in the fiscal deficit and an increase 
in primary surplus. Meanwhile, inflation fell to a decade-low in February. However, the current account 
turned into a deficit in January, and large-scale manufacturing output declined during the first half of the 
fiscal year.
 
Insurance sector of Pakistan continue to progress well due to better risk management. 

COMPANY’S PERFORMANCE – OPERATIONAL RESULTS 1Q2025

Company’s business including takaful grew to Rs 520.72 million during the 1st quarter of 2025 from Rs 
312.75 million during corresponding period of last year showing overall growth of more than 65% as 
tabulated hereunder:

 
Net insurance premium revenue from conventional business increased to Rs 357.07 million (1Q2024:            
Rs 153.79 million) during the period under review. Net insurance claims incurred during 1Q2025 were              
Rs 194.11 million (1Q2024: Rs.56.28 million), while management expenses during the period rose to Rs 64.40 
million compared with Rs 49.94 million during 1Q2024, mainly due to increased business volumes.

Comparative financial highlights for the 1st quarter ended March 31, 2025 are as under;
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DIRECTORS’ REVIEW

 Business Segment 
 1Q 2025                

Gross Premium        
Rs. in (000) 

 1Q 2024                 
Gross Premium             

Rs. in (000) 
%age 

Growth 

Conventional Business 498,678                 290,670                 71.6%

Takaful (WTO) Business 22,040                   22,081                   -0.2%

Total Business 520,718                 312,751                 66.5%

Profit & Loss Account 
1Q 2025

Rs in (000)
1Q2024 

Rs in (000) 
%age 

Inc/(Ded)

Gross Premium (including window takaful operations)               520,718               312,751 66.5%
Net insurance Premium               357,068               153,794 132.2%
Net insurance claims (including IBNR)               194,115                 56,283 244.9%
Management Expenses                 64,403                 49,941 29.0%
Underwriting results                 20,518            15,840 29.5%
Profit from Window Takaful Operations                  3,668                   3,649 0.5%
Investment rentals & other income 20,615                 47,095 -56.2%
Profit before tax                 40,231                 62,582 -35.7%
Profit after tax                 28,564                 44,433 -35.7%
Earing per share (EPS) Rs.                      0.44                      0.69 -36.2%

Company’s underwriting results also demonstrated increase from Rs 15.98 million during 1Q2024 to             
Rs 20.52 million during quarter of 2025 mainly due to growth in business underwritten. 

Investment and other income of the Company during the period under review, on the other hand 
registered a decrease of Rs 26.48 million compared with first quarter of 2024, in the wake of decreasing 
interest rate scenario as major investments of the Company are placed in money market instruments. 
Profit from Window Takaful Operations also contributed Rs.3.67 million during 1Q2025 (1Q2024: Rs 3.65 
million). 

During 1st quarter of 2025, profit after tax decreased to Rs 28.56 million against Rs 44.43 million during 
corresponding period of last year, due to decrease in investment income; which is expected to improve 
during coming months as unrealized gains on money market placements gets realized during second 
quarter of 2025.  

Future Outlook and Challenges

We are optimistic about future business prospects and believe that Shaheen Insurance will continue to 
grow in coming years. The general economic environment of the country is improving, while overall 
economic outlook is being shaped largely by the restoration of political stability and the continued 
implementation of reforms to stabilize the economy and to restore fiscal discipline. 

Company is taking all necessary steps for its business expansion including development of new 
business, development of new products and participation in mega projects on consortium basis with 
well reputed insurers. Our emphasis will remain on improving overall risk architecture, balancing the 
portfolios and focusing on safe and sustainable growth. We foresee a gradual decrease in policy rate by 
the State Bank of Pakistan which will have mixed impact on investment income of the Company. 

We would like to thank our customers for their continued patronage & support. We are also thankful to the 
SECP, SBP, PACRA, PRCL and our Reinsurance partners for their cooperation, guidance & assistance. We 
also appreciate “Team Shaheen” for their hard-work & dedication for the betterment of the Company 
and look forward to continued enthusiasm.

For and on behalf of Board

Rizwan Akhtar           Air Vice Marshal Junaid Ahmed Siddiqui (Retd.)            
Chief Executive Officer          Chairman 

April 29, 2025
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Karachi Main Branch
Branch Head - Mr. Sohel N. Kidwai, 
Chief Marketing Officer 
Office No. 1001, 1014, Block B, 10th Floor, Saima Trade 
Tower, I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi 
Tel: (021) 32650031-3
Email: sohel.kidwai@shaheeninsurance.com

Lahore Branch
Branch Head - Mr. Ahsan ul Haq
Office No. 4-B, 6th Floor, Shaheen Complex, 
38 Abbott Road, Lahore.
Tel. 042-36376270, 36376274, 36376278, 36376279
Fax. 042-36376276
Email: Ihr_zone@shaheeninsurance.com

Multan
General Manager Marketing - 
Mr. Muhammad Naeem Baig 
Office no 21,1st Floor, Nadra Office, 
Ali Arcade, Gourt Kachery Road, Multan
Phone: 061-4580190-92
Email: naeem.baig@shaheeninsurance.com

Sialkot
Branch Manager - Mr. Faisal Jamil
Office No. 210, Karim Plaza, Defence Road, 
Near Allama Iqbal Town, Sialkot
Tel. (052) 3250982, 3550131
Fax. (052) 3257412
Email: sil@shaheeninsurance.com
 

Peshawar
Branch Manager — Mr. Gauhar Aziz
Office No. C3, Jasmine Arcade, Fakhr-e-Alam, Road, 
Peshawar Cantt.
Tel: (091) 5273122, 0333 9201088
Email: psw@shaheeninsurance.com
 
Faisalabad
Branch Manager - Mr. Mohsin Khan
Office No. 2, 4th Floor, Ahmed Plaza, Bilal Road, 
Civil Lines, Faisalabad.
Tel: (041) 2614112, 2621370, 2634658
Fax. (041) 2613514
Email: fsd@shaheeninsurance.com

Rahim Yar Khan
Branch Manager - 
Mr. Muhammad Naveed Ghousia 
Sultania Town, Sakhi Sarwar Colony, Rahim Yar Khan, 
Punjab, Pakistan.
Tel: 0321 4741424
Email: naveed.hussain@shaheeninsurance.com

Islamabad
Branch Manager - Mr. Abdul Hameed 
Office No. 23, 2nd Floor, Plot No. 14,
Executive Complex, G-8 Markaz, Islamabad
Tel: 0333-51533001, (051) 2340079
Email: abdul.hameed@shaheeninsurance.com

HEAD OFFICE & BRANCH NETWORK
Head Office
10th Floor, Shaheen Complex M. R. Kayani Raod, Karachi-74200 
Tel. 32630370-75, 322139850-51 Fax. 32626674
Email: info@shaheeninsurance.com
URL: www.shaheeninsurance.com
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Hyderabad
Branch Manager - Mr. Shakir Ali
Upper 2nd Floor, House No. 75, Soldier Bazar, 
Hyderabad. Tel # (022) 2720487
Fax # (022) 2720489
Email: hyd@shaheeninsurance.com

Lahore Corporate Branch
EVP & Country Business Head - Mr. Sohaib Ansar Khan 
Office No. 6, 6th Floor, Shaheen Complex, 
Opp. PTV Station Opp. PTV Station, 38 Abbott Road,
Tel. 042-36370384, 36370741 , 36370742
Fax. 042-36370385
Email: Ihr_corporate@shaheeninsurance.com

Sargodha
Branch Manager - Mr. Nadeem Awan
Office No. 63, 1st Floor, Advance Book shop, 
Rehman Complex, lbne Seena Hospital Market, 
Kanchi More, Sargodha.
Tel: 0300-8602723
Email: nadeemawan1975@gmaiI.com

Karachi Corporate Branch 
Branch Head - Muhammad Javed
Office No. 110, 1st Floor, Falak Corporate City, 
Opp. PTCL Customer Care Center, Boulton Market, 
Mithadar, Karachi.
Tel: (+92 21) 32413623,
Tel: +92 300 829 6741/321 241 3622
Email: m.javed@shaheeninsurance.com
 

HEAD OFFICE & BRANCH NETWORK
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10th Floor, Shaheen Complex
M.R. Kayani Road, Karachi-74200

Fax: (9221) 32626674
Web: www.shaheeninsurance.com

Tel: (9221) 3263 0370-75 (06 Lines)
(9221)   3221 3950-51 (02 Lines)


